
Updated: October 30, 2023 

Picture Name, Profession/Role and Portfolio  Contact Information 
Site Senior Leadership 

 

Dr. Mitra Maharaj 
Site Medical Director  
Langley Memorial Hospital  

 mitra.maharaj@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-241-2700 

 

Rich Dillon 
Interim Executive Director 
Langley Health Services, Langley Memorial Hospital and 
Critical Care Network 

 rich.dillon@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-632-1087 

 

Kimberly Doering  
Director, Clinical Operations 
Patient Access and Community Transition, Allied 
Health, Quality Improvement, Volunteer Resources and 
Site Services 

 kimberly.doering@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-241-6831 

 

Carl Dragt 
Director, Clinical Operations 
Community Services including Home Health, Home 
Support, Long Term Care, Hospice, PATH and Provider 
Experience 

 carl.dragt@fraserhealth.ca    
 778-240-8348 

 

Jessica Wakeling 
Director, Clinical Operations 
Emergency, Critical Care, Telemetry, Ambulatory Care, 
Surgical Services, the Critical Care Network and Patient 
Experience 

 jessica.wakeling@fraserhealth.ca   
 604-613-3596 

Acute Care and Inpatient Site Leadership 

 

Michelle Peterson 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
Allied Health and Patient Access and Community 
Transition 

 michelle.peterson@fraserhealth.ca   
 236-332-3492 

 

TBA 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
and Patient Access and Community Transition 
(Saturday – Tuesday) 

   
  
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Monica Pfenniger 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
1S - Psychiatry 

 monica.pfenniger@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-613-1640 

 

Baljit Singh 
Manager, Clinical Operations, Medicine (2S) and 
Medical Ambulatory Care 

 baljit.singh@fraserhealth.ca 
 604-614-1133 

 

Janvi Kanotra 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
4S – Medicine and 4S-Central Medicine 

 janvi.kanotra@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-332-8808 

 

Ronald (Ron) Bate 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
Emergency 

 ronald.bate@fraserhealth.ca 
 236-332-3252 

 

Janine Lapierre 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
2N – Surgery and Emergency Medical Overflow 

 janine.lapierre@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-613-3635 

 

Nicole (Niki) McKague  
Manager, Clinical Operations 
Operating Room, Post Anaesthetic Care Unit (PACU), 
ORB, Pre-Admission Clinic, Cast Clinic, Ambulatory Care 
and Surgical Daycare 

 nicole.mckague@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-807-6811 

 

Scott Farrell  
Manager, Clinical Operations 
Intensive Care Unit, Cardiology, Respiratory Therapy, 
Critical Care and Telemetry Informatics 

 scott.farrell@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-218-5039 
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Donna Adhemar 
Interim Manager, Clinical Operations 
3N – Maternity, Maternity Clinic and 2N – Pediatrics 

 donna.adhemar@fraserhealth.ca  
  

 

Rhonda L’Abbe 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
3S – Medicine, Porter Services, Site Services and 
Volunteer Services 

 rhonda.labbe@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-360-7454 

Long Term Care and Community Leadership 

 

Jocelyn Klemes 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
PATH Unit and Marrwood - Long Term Care 

 jocelyn.klemes@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-613-1806 

 

Joyti Sharma  
Manager, Clinical Operations 
Rosewood - Long Term Care 

 joyti.sharma@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-332-2443 

 

Barbara-Ann Kubb  
Manager, Clinical Operations  
Maple Hill - Long Term Care and Hospice 

 barbara-ann.kubb@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-240-2328 

 

Baljit Lail 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
Home Health 

 baljit.lail@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-613-7297 

 

Ashley Chin 
Manager, Clinical Operations 
Home Support 

 ashley.chin@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-332-0359 
 

  

mailto:rhonda.labbe@fraserhealth.ca
mailto:jocelyn.klemes@fraserhealth.ca
mailto:joyti.sharma@fraserhealth.ca
mailto:barbara-ann.kubb@fraserhealth.ca
mailto:baljit.lail@fraserhealth.ca
mailto:ashley.chin@fraserhealth.ca


Updated: October 30, 2023 

Support Services Leadership 

 

Sarah Oneill 
Manager 
Housekeeping Services 

 sarah.oneill@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-332-3817 

 

Anita Singh 
Supervisor 
Housekeeping Services 

 anita.singh1@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-332-9783 

 

Tammy Karoway 
Site Coordinator, Medical Imaging 

 tammy.karoway@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-807-4283 

 

Jennifer McIntyre 
Manager, Laboratory Services 

 jennifer.mcIntyre@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-514-6000 ext. 742652 

 

Lindsay Lachance 
Manager, Health Records 

 lindsay.lachance@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-363-6473 

 

Patricia Herd 
Manager, Medical Device Reprocessing  
Langley Memorial Hospital and Ridge Meadows 
Hospital  

 patricia.herd@fraserhealth.ca  
 604 514-7429 ext. 747429 (office) 
 236-332-1175 

 

Clara Yang 
Clinical and Distribution Pharmacy Coordinator 
Langley Memorial Hospital 

 clara.yang@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-533-6497 (office) 
 604-616-0806 (cell) 
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Brayden Hardie 
In-Hospital Replenishment Team Lead – Fraser South / 
East 

 brayden.hardie1@phsa.ca  
 604-613-1114 

 

Bryan McConnell 
Manager 
Facilities Maintenance and Operations (FMO) 

 bryan.mcconnell@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-613-9379 

 

Parminder (Parm) Sekhon 
Manager 
Support Services, Food Services, Laundry and Linen 

 parminder.sekhon@fraserhealth.ca  
 778-893-7276 

 

Elli-May (Elli) Eustache 
Indigenous Health Liaison 

 ellie-mae.eustache@fraserhealth.ca  
 236-332-2328 

Project and Site Services Support Leadership 

 

Debbie Shields  
Complex Discharge Coordinator 
Acute Care 

 debbie.shields@fraserhealth.ca    
 236-332-3591 

 

Julie Mick  
Coordinator, Systems and Planning 
Langley Health Services and Critical Care Network  

 julie.mick@fraserhealth.ca     
 604-613-1841 

 

TBA 
Clinical Project Lead 
Langley Memorial Hospital and Critical Care Network 

      
  
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Olga Teutul 
Executive Assistant 
For Rich Dillon, Interim Executive Director, Dr. Mitra 
Maharaj, Site Medical Director and Medical Affairs 

 olga.teutul@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-514-6019 (office) 
 236-632-3389 (mobile) 

 

Jenna Bristow 
Administrative Assistant 
For Jessica Wakeling, Director, Clinical Operations 

 jenna.bristow@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-514-6053 x 746053 

 

Harman Sekhon 
Administrative Assistant 
For Carl Dragt, Director, Clinical Operations and 
Kimberly Doering, Director, Clinical Operations  

 harman.sekhon@fraserhealth.ca 
 604-514-6000 ext. 746064 

 

Darlene Lynch  
Business Support Assistant  
Talent Acquisition and Onboarding 

 darlene.lynch@fraserhealth.ca  
 604-514-6000 ext. 745457 
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